ISU.ORG



Communication No. 2669

Guidance to the Racing Rules in Short Track Speed Skating for the Season 2024-2025

Based on Rule 295, paragraph 2 (replacing former Rule 297, paragraph 2), of the ISU Special Regulations and Technical Rules for Short Track Speed Skating 2024, a Guidance to the Racing Rules in Short Track Speed Skating is herewith communicated.

The Guidance provides for a uniform handling of infringements of the Short Track Racing Rules by Referees and intends to assist Coaches and Skaters in their tactical preparation for racing to avoid situations that can lead to sanctions. In addition, the Guidance undertakes to help interested persons for a better understanding of the Racing Rules for Short Track Speed Skating.

The Official version of the Guidance 2024/2025, which is the unique version in force in case of disputes, can be downloaded from:

https://www.isu.org/short-track/rules/guidance-to-the-racing-rules/file

While the Infringement Language and Codes can be downloaded from:

https://www.isu.org/short-track/rules/infringement-language/file

In addition, the ISU also produced a PowerPoint presentation and a complete module in the ISU eRink to support the Official version with video examples, these can be found under the following links:

https://elearning.isu.org/course/view.php?id=281

September 30, 2024

Jae Youl Kim, President

Colin Smith, Director General